

# **2025 Season Pass Application**

CF COO,	Name:				
	Address:				
	Home #:	Bus/Cell #:			
Date of Birth:	Email: _				
I agree to the use of m	ny Email by the Stony Plain Golf Co	urse for communicat	ting tee times and event informa	tion.	
Category	Returning* / Resident**	New	Power Cart Pas	ses	
7 Day Season Pass	\$2,799	\$3,065	7 Day Shared Cart **	* \$910	
5 Day Season Pass	\$2,047	\$2,312	5 Day Shared Cart **	* \$810	
(Monday-Friday) exc. Holiday:		Ų2,01L	145//	*** A per-round surcharge will be applied should you wish to	
Intermediate	\$1,800	\$1,800		ride alone resulting in more	
(Age 19-25)			than two carts within group.	your	
Junior	\$500	\$500			
( Aged 10 -18)			Power Cart 10-Pa	asses	
9.70	as an individual who purchas	7.	10 x 18 Holes	\$189	
during the 2024 seasor Stony Plain.	n. ** Resident is a residential	property owner o	f 10 x 9 Holes	\$135	

All prices are subject to GST and all categories will be capped when sold-out.

2025 Season Pass payment programs can be arranged through the golf shop. Acceptable forms of payment include: MC, Visa, Debit, Cash or Cheque.

Providing a contact Email address is appreciated. The Stony Plain Golf Course will use Email addresses whenever possible to provide information regarding upcoming events, announcements and newsletters and will not release any personal information.

# **Season Pass Privileges:**

- (7) day Season Passes include the holder to unlimited golf for the duration of the golf season.
- (5) day Season Passes include golf Monday-Friday. Statutory holidays are considered a "Weekend" day. Play may be permitted after 12:00pm on weekends and holidays by paying 50% of the green-fee rate.

Golf Canada membership, entry into the Club Championship and one pre-round warm-up bucket are also included.

### **Season Pass Eligibility:**

Junior is restricted to those whose birth date was on or after January 1, 2007. Junior members have a 3-day booking window. Play will be permitted after 3:00pm seven days a week until July 1. Starting July 2 play will be permitted anytime Monday through Friday and after 3:00pm on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays. Play is not permitted during Ladies, and Men's League blocks.

Intermediate are restricted to those whose birth date was on or after January 1, 2000 Intermediate pass holders are not valid for tee times before noon on Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and holidays.

#### **Declaration:**

I agree to pay the amount as outlined above and agree to comply with the rules and regulations and all amendments the Golf Course adopts. I agree that the member, family and guests on or about the Stony Plain Golf Course assume all risk for loss of personal property, club property or of injury to themselves and all liability to others for their acts while on the premises. I also agree that failure to comply with the rules and regulations will result in suspension or cancellation of any or all privileges without refund.

Any season pass holder who, during the season misbehaves (ie. throwing clubs, vandalizing the course or clubhouse, or acts in any manner that brings the game into disrepute) may be suspended for such period deemed by management.

# **Terms of Pre-booking Tee Times:**

Cancelations of pre-booked tee times require 24 hour notice in-person or by phone to a golf shop staff member. Failing to cancel in the prescribed manner or not showing for the scheduled tee time with the full amount of players booked will result in your credit card being charged.

I agree to abid	le by the terms of can	cellation as it pertains
to the Stony Plain Golf Course pre-booking terms and all terms of with the above mentioned 24 hour notice will result in the full co credit card. I give the Stony Plain Golf Course permission to bill the memberships are non-refundable and are bound by all pertinent	utlined above. I agree st of the tee time spot ne credit card on file fo	that failure to comply t(s) to be charged to my or amounts incurred. Al
Signature of Applicant	Date	!
Stony Plain Golf Course – 18 Fairway Drive Stony Plain AB T77 1M3	P) 780-963-2133	GolfStonyPlain com

Protection of privacy: The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 33 (c) of the Alberta Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of completing the 2023 Stony Plain Golf Course membership application. Direct any questions about this collection to: FOIP Coordinator at the Town of Stony Plain 780-963-2151.